

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 11817 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Continued

File created: 10/23/2017 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 11/2/2017 Final action:

Title: Humboldt's Legacy Farms Conditional Use Permit

Case Numbers CUP 16-399

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 223-261-004-000

2560 Sawmill Road, Garberville area

A Conditional Use Permit for an existing 12,910-square-foot outdoor medical cannabis cultivation operation. Water for irrigation is provided by a point of diversion on an adjacent parcel that diverts water into an on-site 800,000-gallon water storage pond. The Applicant estimates that approximately 76,000 gallons of water is required to meet operational needs. Processing activities, including drying, curing and trimming, will occur on-site in an existing agricultural shed. Electricity is provided by PG&E.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP 16-399 Staff Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/2/2017	1	Planning Commission	continued	